�
AC Motor Run Capacitors
AeroMet II - Plastic Case SuperMet - Metal Case
Made in the USA
ZeMaxTM - Aluminum Case
�

•
�
Part Numbering System
M 23 P 37 25 M 00 X X
        Factory Codes
AeroMet II
00 = Single Rating
XX = µF Value for
       Dual Rating
SuperMet
Special
Characteristics
Ratings Characteristic
M = As Indicated
N = Odd Voltage or
       Capacitance Value
W = Dual Rating
Product Series
   M = AeroMet II
   Z = SuperMet & ZeMaxTM
Case Style
  22 = 1½” Round    50 = 1¼” Oval
  23 = 1¾” Round    42 = 1½” Oval
  24 = 2.0” Round    64 = 1¾” Oval
  26 = 2½” Round    62 = 2.0” Oval
Impregnate
  P = Supernol® (M Series)
  S = SuperSoy® (Z Series)
Voltage Code
  1st two digits of voltage
  24 = 240 Vac       33 = 330 Vac
  37 = 370 Vac       44 = 440 Vac
  48 = 480 Vac       60 = 600 Vac
Capacitance Value
  (µF Rating)
  25 = 25 µF
  03 = 3 µF)
�
AeroMet II Series - Round Plastic Case
RoHS CompliantSingle Rating Capacitors
AeroMet II     240 Vac    Plastic Case
Cap Catalog Case Base Size Case Height
(µF) Part Number Code (in.) (mm) (in.) (mm)
5 M22P2405M00 MM 1.5 38.1 2.62 66.50
6 M22P2406M00 MM 1.5 38.1 2.62 66.50
7.5 M22P2407N00 MM 1.5 38.1 2.62 66.50
10 M22P2410M00 MM 1.5 38.1 2.62 66.50
12.5 M22P2412N00 MM 1.5 38.1 2.62 66.50
15 M22P2415M00 MM 1.5 38.1 3.15 80.00
17.5 M22P2417N00 MM 1.5 38.1 3.15 80.00
20 M22P2420M00 MM 1.5 38.1 3.64 92.50
AeroMet II     440 Vac    Plastic Case
3 M22P4403M00 MM 1.5 38.1 2.62 66.50
4 M22P4404M00 MM 1.5 38.1 2.62 66.50
5 M22P4405M00 MM 1.5 38.1 2.62 66.50
6 M22P4406M00 MM 1.5 38.1 2.62 66.50
7.5 M22P4407N00 MM 1.5 38.1 3.15 80.00
10 M22P4410M00 MM 1.5 38.1 3.64 92.50
45 M26P4445N00 TT 2.5 63.5 3.64 92.46
50 M26P4450N00 TT 2.5 63.5 3.64 92.46
55 M26P4455N00 TT 2.5 63.5 4.13 104.90
60 M26P4460N00 TT 2.5 63.5 4.13 104.90
65 M26P4465N00 TT 2.5 63.5 5.12 130.05
AeroMet II     370 Vac    Plastic Case
3 M22P3703M00 MM 1.5 38.1 2.62 66.55
4 M22P3704M00 MM 1.5 38.1 2.62 66.55
5 M22P3705M00 MM 1.5 38.1 2.62 66.55
6 M22P3706M00 MM 1.5 38.1 2.62 66.55
7.5 M22P3707N00 MM 1.5 38.1 2.62 66.55
10 M22P3710M00 MM 1.5 38.1 3.15 80.01
12.5 M22P3712N00 MM 1.5 38.1 3.15 80.01
15 M22P3715M00 MM 1.5 38.1 3.64 92.46
65 M26P3765M00 TT 2.5 63.5 3.64 92.46
70 M26P3770M00 TT 2.5 63.5 3.64 92.46
�
AeroMet II Series - Round Plastic Case
RoHS CompliantDual Rating Capacitors
AeroMet II     370 Vac    Plastic Case
Cap Catalog Case Base Size Case Height
(µF) Part Number Code (in.) (mm) (in.) (mm)
15.0 / 5.0  M24P3715W05 SS 2.0 50.8 3.64 92.46
15.0 / 7.5  M24P3715W07 SS 2.0 50.8 3.64 92.46
15.0 / 10.0  M24P3715W10 SS 2.0 50.8 4.13 104.90
20.0 / 5.0  M24P3720W05 SS 2.0 50.8 3.64 92.46
20.0 / 7.5  M24P3720W07 SS 2.0 50.8 3.64 92.46
20.0 / 10.0  M24P3720W10 SS 2.0 50.8 4.13 104.90
25.0 / 5.0  M24P3725W05 SS 2.0 50.8 3.64 92.46
25.0 / 7.5  M24P3725W07 SS 2.0 50.8 3.64 92.46
25.0 / 10.0  M24P3725W10 SS 2.0 50.8 4.13 104.90
30.0 / 5.0  M24P3730W05 SS 2.0 50.8 4.13 104.90
30.0 / 7.5  M24P3730W07 SS 2.0 50.8 3.64 92.46
30.0 / 10.0  M24P3730W10 SS 2.0 50.8 4.13 104.90
35.0 / 5.0  M24P3735W05 SS 2.0 50.8 4.13 104.90
35.0 / 7.5  M24P3735W07 SS 2.0 50.8 4.13 104.90
35.0 / 10.0  M24P3735W10 SS 2.0 50.8 4.13 104.90
40.0 / 5.0  M24P3740W05 SS 2.0 50.8 4.63 117.60
40.0 / 7.5  M24P3740W07 SS 2.0 50.8 4.13 104.90
40.0 / 10.0  M24P3740W10 SS 2.0 50.8 4.63 117.60
45.0 / 5.0  M24P3745W05 SS 2.0 50.8 5.12 130.05
45.0 / 7.5  M24P3745W07 SS 2.0 50.8 5.12 130.05
45.0 / 10.0  M24P3745W10 SS 2.0 50.8 5.12 130.05
50.0 / 5.0  M26P3750W05 TT 2.5 63.5 3.64 92.46
50.0 / 7.5  M26P3750W07 TT 2.5 63.5 3.64 92.46
50.0 / 10.0  M26P3750W10 TT 2.5 63.5 4.13 104.90
55.0 / 5.0  M26P3755W05 TT 2.5 63.5 3.64 92.46
55.0 / 7.5  M26P3755W07 TT 2.5 63.5 3.64 92.46
55.0 / 10.0  M26P3755W10 TT 2.5 63.5 4.13 104.90
60.0 / 5.0  M26P3760W05 TT 2.5 63.5 4.13 104.90
60.0 / 7.5  M26P3760W07 TT 2.5 63.5 4.13 104.90
�
AeroMet II Series - Round Plastic Case
RoHS CompliantDual Rating Capacitors
AeroMet II     440 Vac    Plastic Case
Cap Catalog Case Base Size Case Height
(µF) Part Number Code (in.) (mm) (in.) (mm)
15.0 / 5.0  M24P4415W05 SS 2.0 50.8 3.64 92.46
15.0 / 7.5  M24P4415W07 SS 2.0 50.8 4.13 104.90
15.0 / 10.0  M24P4415W10 SS 2.0 50.8 5.12 130.05
20.0 / 5.0  M24P4420W05 SS 2.0 50.8 3.64 92.46
20.0 / 7.5  M24P4420W07 SS 2.0 50.8 4.13 104.90
20.0 / 10.0  M24P4420W10 SS 2.0 50.8 5.12 130.05
25.0 / 5.0  M24P4425W05 SS 2.0 50.8 4.13 104.90
25.0 / 7.5  M24P4425W07 SS 2.0 50.8 4.13 104.90
25.0 / 10.0  M24P4425W10 SS 2.0 50.8 5.12 130.05
30.0 / 5.0  M24P4430W05 SS 2.0 50.8 3.64 92.46
30.0 / 7.5  M26P4430W07 TT 2.5 63.5 5.12 130.05
30.0 / 10.0  M26P4430W10 TT 2.5 63.5 4.63 117.60
35.0 / 5.0  M26P4435W05 TT 2.5 63.5 3.64 92.46
35.0 / 7.5  M26P4435W07 TT 2.5 63.5 4.13 104.90
35.0 / 10.0  M26P4435W10 TT 2.5 63.5 5.12 130.05
40.0 / 5.0  M26P4440W05 TT 2.5 63.5 3.64 92.46
40.0 / 7.5  M26P4440W07 TT 2.5 63.5 4.13 104.90
40.0 / 10.0  M26P4440W10 TT 2.5 63.5 5.12 130.05
45.0 / 5.0  M26P4445W05 TT 2.5 63.5 4.13 104.90
45.0 / 7.5  M26P4445W07 TT 2.5 63.5 4.13 104.90
45.0 / 10.0  M26P4445W10 TT 2.5 63.5 5.12 130.05
50.0 / 5.0  M26P4450W05 TT 2.5 63.5 4.13 104.90
50.0 / 7.5  M26P4450W07 TT 2.5 63.5 4.13 104.90
50.0 / 10.0  M26P4450W10 TT 2.5 63.5 5.12 130.05
55.0 / 5.0  M26P4455W05 TT 2.5 63.5 4.13 104.90
55.0 / 7.5  M26P4455W07 TT 2.5 63.5 5.12 130.05
55.0 / 10.0  M26P4455W10 TT 2.5 63.5 5.12 130.05
60.0 / 5.0  M26P4460W05 TT 2.5 63.5 5.12 130.05
60.0 / 10.0  M26P4460W10 TT 2.5 63.5 5.12 130.05
�
SuperMet Series - Round & Oval Metal Case

13
Cap Catalog Case Diameter Height
(µF) Part Number Code (In.) (mm) (In.) (mm)
240 Vac
16   Z23S2416M01 P 1.75 44.45 2.75 69.85
17   Z23S2417M01 P 1.75 44.45 2.75 69.85
17.5   Z23S2417N01 P 1.75 44.45 2.75 69.85
20   Z23S2420M01 P 1.75 44.45 2.75 69.85
25   Z23S2425M01 P 1.75 44.45 2.75 69.85
30   Z23S2430M01 P 1.75 44.45 3.25 82.55
35   Z23S2435M01 P 1.75 44.45 3.75 95.25
40   Z23S2440M01 P 1.75 44.45 3.75 95.25
45   Z23S2445M01 P 1.75 44.45 3.75 95.25
50   Z23S2450M01 P 1.75 44.45 4.75 120.65
50   Z24S2450M01 S 2.00 50.80 3.75 95.25
60   Z24S2460M01 S 2.00 50.80 3.75 95.25
65   Z24S2465M01 S 2.00 50.80 3.75 95.25
80   Z24S2480M01 S 2.00 50.80 4.25 107.95
370 Vac
5   Z23S3705M01 P 1.75 44.45 2.75 69.85
7.5   Z23S3707N01 P 1.75 44.45 2.75 69.85
10   Z23S3710M01 P 1.75 44.45 2.75 69.85
12   Z23S3712M01 P 1.75 44.45 2.75 69.85
14   Z23S3714M01 P 1.75 44.45 2.75 69.85
15   Z23S3715M01 P 1.75 44.45 2.75 69.85
17   Z23S3717M01 P 1.75 44.45 2.75 69.85
17.5   Z23S3717N01 P 1.75 44.45 2.75 69.85
20   Z23S3720M01 P 1.75 44.45 3.25 82.55
25   Z23S3725M01 P 1.75 44.45 3.25 82.55
25   Z24S3725M01 S 2.00 50.80 3.75 95.25
30   Z23S3730M01 P 1.75 44.45 3.75 95.25
30   Z24S3730M01 S 2.00 50.80 3.75 95.25
35   Z23S3735M01 P 1.75 44.45 4.25 107.95
35   Z24S3735M01 S 2.00 50.80 3.75 95.25
40   Z23S3740M01 P 1.75 44.45 4.25 107.95
40   Z24S3740M01 S 2.00 50.80 3.75 95.25
45   Z23S3745M01 P 1.75 44.45 4.75 120.65
45   Z24S3745M01 S 2.00 50.80 3.75 95.25
50   Z24S3750M01 S 2.00 50.80 4.25 107.95
55   Z23S3755M01 P 1.75 44.45 5.25 133.35
55   Z24S3755M01 S 2.00 50.80 4.25 107.95
60   Z24S3760M01 S 2.00 50.80 4.75 120.65
65   Z24S3765M01 S 2.00 50.80 4.75 120.65
70   Z24S3770M01 S 2.00 50.80 5.25 133.35
75   Z24S3775M01 S 2.00 50.80 5.25 133.35
Note: 4-blade terminal (M01) is standard; 2-blade terminal (M02) is optional
 ZeMaxTM - Round Aluminum Can
Ratings RoHS Compliant
14
Cap Catalog Case Diameter Height
(µF) Part Number Code (In.) (mm) (In.) (mm)
440 Vac
7.5   Z23S4407N01 P 1.75 44.45 2.75 69.85
10   Z23S4410M01 P 1.75 44.45 2.75 69.85
12   Z23S4412M01 P 1.75 44.45 2.75 69.85
14   Z23S4414M01 P 1.75 44.45 3.25 82.55
15   Z23S4415M01 P 1.75 44.45 3.25 82.55
15   Z24S4415M01 S 2.00 50.80 3.75 95.25
17.5   Z23S4417N01 P 1.75 44.45 3.25 82.55
20   Z23S4420M01 P 1.75 44.45 3.75 95.25
25   Z23S4425M01 P 1.75 44.45 4.25 107.95
30   Z24S4430M01 S 2.00 50.80 3.75 95.25
35   Z24S4435M01 S 2.00 50.80 4.25 107.95
40   Z24S4440M01 S 2.00 50.80 4.25 107.95
45   Z24S4445M01 S 2.00 50.80 4.75 120.65
50   Z24S4450M01 S 2.00 50.80 5.25 133.35
55   Z24S4455M01 S 2.00 50.80 5.25 133.35
Note: 4-blade terminal (M01) is standard; 2-blade terminal (M02) is optional
 ZeMaxTM - Round Aluminum Can
Ratings RoHS Compliant
15
AeroMet II Series - Round Plastic Case Mechanical Drawings
Cap Catalog Case Diameter Height
(µF) Part Number Code (In.) (mm) (In.) (mm)
440 Vac
7.5   Z23S4407N01 P 1.75 44.45 2.75 69.85
10   Z23S4410M01 P 1.75 44.45 2.75 69.85
12   Z23S4412M01 P 1.75 44.45 2.75 69.85
14   Z23S4414M01 P 1.75 44.45 3.25 82.55
15   Z23S4415M01 P 1.75 44.45 3.25 82.55
15   Z24S4415M01 S 2.00 50.80 3.75 95.25
17.5   Z23S4417N01 P 1.75 44.45 3.25 82.55
20   Z23S4420M01 P 1.75 44.45 3.75 95.25
25   Z23S4425M01 P 1.75 44.45 4.25 107.95
30   Z24S4430M01 S 2.00 50.80 3.75 95.25
35   Z24S4435M01 S 2.00 50.80 4.25 107.95
40   Z24S4440M01 S 2.00 50.80 4.25 107.95
45   Z24S4445M01 S 2.00 50.80 4.75 120.65
50   Z24S4450M01 S 2.00 50.80 5.25 133.35
55   Z24S4455M01 S 2.00 50.80 5.25 133.35
Note: 4-blade terminal (M01) is standard; 2-blade terminal (M02) is optional
.40 ± .03
10.2 ± .76
1.68 ± .03
42.7 ± .76
1.50 ± .03
38.1 ± .76
.44 ± .03
11.2 ± .76
.15 ± .03
 3.8 ± .76
H ± .06
      1.5
1 ½ “
 Dia.
 2.0”
 Dia.
.40 ± .03
10.2 ± .76
.40 ± .03
10.2 ± .76
.20 ± .03
5.1 ± .76
.20 ± .03
5.1 ± .76    Single
 Case Style
      MM
      Dual
 Case Style
       SS2.16 ± .03
54.9 ± .76
1.99 ± .03
50.5 ± .76
.48 ± .03
12.2 ± .76
.15 ± .03
 3.8 ± .76
H ± .06
      1.5
      Dual
 Case Style
       TT
.40 ± .03
10.2 ± .76
.20 ± .03
5.1 ± .76
.40 ± .03
10.2 ± .76
.20 ± .03
5.1 ± .76
2.65 ± .03
67.3 ± .76
2.48 ± .03
63.0 ± .76